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2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML
Top 16 Schools in League--6th Grade (21 Schools)

School
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Ted Mersin College
Bahcelievier Ox Doga College
Shanghai HS International Div.
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Adana Doga Ortaokulu
Batisehir Doga Koleji
Ozluce Doga Koleji
Acibadem Doga Koleji
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
Ankara Cukurambar Doga School
Cankaya Doga Koleji
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
The American School of Belo Horizonte

Top 42 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank

b b e b b e e et e e e e e e e b e e b e e e e e e e

28
28
28
32
32
32
32
32
32

Student
Neh&#304;r &
Emre A
N&#304;sa Nur A
Giil&#351;en Naz B
Irmak B
Alper Melih B
Elif B
Dorukhan C
Sebnem C
Sarp D
&#351;iir E
Ipek E
Ahmet Tugberk G
Murathan G
Guz G
Nil H
Taha K
Zeynep K
Gulce M
1&#350;ik M
Ege Bora O
Tuna Kaan O
Gozde S
Melike Nur S
Furkan S
Efe Bilal T
Batu'Y
Esma Rojda D
Umut E
Stephen H
Tolga Y
Ebrar A
Umut C
Alp Demir E
Ceren H
Andy Van H
Sevval K

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Mersin, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Ankara, TU
Adana, TU
Istanbul, TU
Bursa, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU
Ankara, TU
Istanbul, TU

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

School
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye

Ted Mersin College
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu

Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye

Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye

Guzelce Doa Kolej

Batisehir Doga Koleji

Ted Mersin College
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bahcelievier Ox Doga College
Shanghai HS International Div.
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Bahcelievier Ox Doga College

Guzelce Doa Kolej
Ted Mersin College

Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Shanghai HS International Div.
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Mersin, TU

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Mersin, TU

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Mersin, TU

Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU

Town

PO. Box 17, Tenafly, New Jersey 07670-0017

Team Score
175
175
168
167
163
163
150
144
122
114
112
102
99
97
87
83

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33



32
32
32
32
32

Doga Buse K
Uraz P
Shermin T
Aygul T
Atsuta Y

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML

Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Bahcelievier Ox Doga College

Shanghai HS International Div.

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI

33
33
33
33
33



BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 The American School of Belo Horizonte

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Karl K
2 John G
2 Amartya S
4 Adrian U
CHINA
China

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

*1 Shanghai HS International Div.

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Stephen H
2 Andy Van H
2 Atsuta Y
4 Oliver N
COLOMBIA

Colombia

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML
Regional Standings

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.

School
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo

Shanghai

School
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.

Town

Town
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai

Team Score

83

Score
18
17
17
16

Team Score

163

Score
34
33
33
32



TURKEY

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
1
3
4

School

Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Ted Mersin College

Top Students in Region

Rank

b b b e et b b et e b e e b e e e e e e e e e e et e

Student
Neh&#304;r &
Emre A
N&#304;sa Nur A
Giil&#351;en Naz B
Irmak B
Alper Melih B
Elif B
Dorukhan C
Sebnem C
Sarp D
&#351;iir E
Ipek E
Ahmet Tugberk G
Murathan G
Guz G
NilH
Taha K
Zeynep K
Gulce M
1&#350;ik M
Ege Bora O
Tuna Kaan O
Gozde S
Melike Nur S
Furkan S
Efe Bilal T
Batu'Y

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Mersin

School
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Ted Mersin College
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Halkali 2 Doga Ortaokulu
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bahcesehir Okullar Umraniye
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Batisehir Doga Koleji
Ted Mersin College
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests ZZML
Regional Standings

Town

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Mersin

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Mersin

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul

Town

Team Score

175
175
168
167

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
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Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML
Top 11 Schools in League--7th Grade (16 Schools)

School
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Shanghai HS International Div.
FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej
Ozluce Doga Koleji
Acibadem Doga Koleji
Darussafaka School
The American School of Belo Horizonte
FMYV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
Ankara Cukurambar Doga School

Top 59 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank

b e e b b e e b b e e et b e ek e e e e e b e e e e e e

29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
48
48
48

Student
Ayse Elif A
Selin A
Bengilal A
Caner A
Buse B
Ayberk B
Dogay C
Ayca C
Aleyna D
Zeynep D
Elif Ada G
Pinar |
Ali Thsan K
Ecem K
Emir Efe K
Irem K
Ece M
Gurhan M
Ceren O
Mert Ege O
Zeynep O
Gul Nida O
Doga Tanya S
Kemal Ege S
Esmanur T
Ece Deniz U
Zelal Y
Emre Y
Asmin Sana A
Cenkay A
Kerem Yigit A
Ozlem Nur A
Seyda C
Beril C
Andrew C
Mustafa D
Gulizar Sila G
Deniz G
Toygar Bugra K
Aysegul Sude K
Doga K
Baran Deniz O
Ahmet P
Mehmet Halim S
Piril T
Sevgi Melis T
Zeynep Merve U
Mert A
Mert B
Tuana Sengul B

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU
Bursa, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

Istanbul, TU
Ankara, TU

School

Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu

Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Shanghai HS International Div.

Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Town
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

Team Score
175
175
162
160
138
125
108
92
92
90
88

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33



48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Ecem C
Ilayda D
Cagla E
Ka Chun H
Elanur I
Nil K
Senem M
Semih S
Arda Y

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML

Bagcilar Doga Koleji

Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bagcilar Doga Koleji

Shanghai HS International Div.
Bagcilar Doga Koleji

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Guzelce Doa Kolej

Bagcilar Doga Koleji

Guzelce Doa Kolej

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML
Regional Standings

BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town

Team Score
*1 The American School of Belo Horizonte Belo Horizonte-M.G. 92
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Carlos G The American School of Belo Belo Horizonte-M.G. 25
2 Arthur C The American School of Belo Belo Horizonte-M.G. 23
3 Isacc G The American School of Belo Belo Horizonte-M.G. 16
3 Pamela O The American School of Belo Belo Horizonte-M.G. 16
CHINA
China
Top Schools in Region
Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai 162
Top Students in Region
Rank Student School Town Score
1 Andrew C Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai 34
2 Ka Chun H Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai 33
3 Justin Sun Q Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai 32
3 Richard J Z Shanghai HS International Div. Shanghai 32
COLOMBIA

Colombia



TURKEY

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
1
3
4

School

Bagcilar Doga Koleji

Guzelce Doa Kolej

FMV Isik Ispartakule Ortaokulu
Ankara Cayyolu Doa Kolej

Top Students in Region

Rank

b b e e ek b e ek b b e e b e e b b e e e e e e et e e

Student
Selin A
Ayse Elif A
Bengilal A
Caner A
Buse B
Ayberk B
Dogay C
Ayca C
Aleyna D
Zeynep D
Elif Ada G
Pinar I
Ali Thsan K
Ecem K
Emir Efe K
Irem K
Ece M
Gurhan M
Ceren O
Mert Ege O
Zeynep O
Gul Nida O
Doga Tanya S
Kemal Ege S
Esmanur T
Ece Deniz U
Zelal Y
Emre Y

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

School
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Bagcilar Doga Koleji
Guzelce Doa Kolej
Bagcilar Doga Koleji

Town

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Ankara

Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul
Istanbul

Town

Team Score

175
175
160
138

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
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School
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Shanghai HS International Div.

FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu

Darussafaka School

Top 36 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
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Student
Berke &
Mertcan D
Orkun E
Cem &
Alan' Y
Ronaldo K
Tina Meng Ting L
Mirza S
William W
Bing Yi X
YiKai F
Serena Xin Ran L
&#304;dil M
Andrew Chia-Chi M
Yu Xuan Q
Can C
Berfin G
Cem A
Huseyin O
Muhammed O
Barbara S
Eray C
Ebubekir D
Sinan K
Edanur S
Kerem T
Eran L
EgeY
Arda O
Ian C
Ece G
Elif Isil G
Doruk G
Kamil O
Daniel S
Elif Y

Kocaeli, TU
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

School
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
International School of Tianjin
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
Darussafaka School
Darussafaka School
The American School of Belo Horizonte
Darussafaka School
Darussafaka School
Darussafaka School
Darussafaka School
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
The American School of Belo Horizonte
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu
The American School of Belo Horizonte
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ZZML
Top 4 Schools in League--8th Grade (9 Schools)

Rank Town

Town

Kocaeli, TU
Kocaeli, TU
Kocaeli, TU
Kocaeli, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Kocaeli, TU
Tianjin 300350, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Kocaeli, TU
Shanghai, CI
Shanghai, CI
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU
Istanbul, TU

Belo Horizonte-M.G., BR

Istanbul, TU

Team Score
169
151
96
92

Score
35
35
35
34
32
31
30
30
30
30
28
28
28
28
28
22
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15



BRAZIL

Brazil

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Barbara S
2 Ian C
2 Daniel S
4 Rafaela D
CHINA
China

Top Schools in Region

Rank School

1 Shanghai HS International Div.

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
1 Alan' Y
2 Ronaldo K
3 Tina Meng Ting L
3 William W
3 Bing Yi X
COLOMBIA
Colombia
TURKEY
Turkey

Top Schools in Region

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests ZZML

Regional Standings

School
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo
The American School of Belo

Shanghai

School
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
Shanghai HS International Div.
International School of Tianjin
Shanghai HS International Div.

Rank School

1 Kocaeli Doga Koleji Kocaeli
FMV Isik Ayazaga Ilkogretim Okulu Istanbul

3 Darussafaka School Istanbul

Top Students in Region

Rank Student
Berke &

Mertcan D

Orkun E

Cem &

JF QU

School
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji
Kocaeli Doga Koleji

Town

Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.
Belo Horizonte-M.G.

Town

Town
Shanghai
Shanghai
Shanghai
Tianjin 300350
Shanghai

Town

Town
Kocaeli
Kocaeli
Kocaeli
Kocaeli

Score
19
15
15
11

Team Score

151

Score
32
31
30
30
30

Team Score

169
96
92

Score
35
35
35
34



